## AGENDA House Select Committee on Rules

## Tuesday, April 16, 2024 10:00 AM Room B, State Capitol Little Rock, Arkansas

Rep. DeAnn Vaught, Chair	Rep. Stephen Magie	Rep. Milton Nicks, Jr.
Rep. Shad Pearce, Vice-Chair	Rep. Mike Holcomb	Rep. Frances Cavenaugh
Rep. Lane Jean	Rep. Dwight Tosh	Rep. Carol Dalby
Rep. Jeff Wardlaw	Rep. Kenneth B. Ferguson	Rep. Jeremiah Moore
Rep. Jon S. Eubanks	Rep. Lanny Fite	Rep. Matt Duffield

## **REGULAR AGENDA**

Number	Sponsor	Subtitle
<u>HR1009</u>	McClure	TO AUTHORIZE THE INTRODUCTION OF A NONAPPROPRIATION BILL TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS DATA CENTERS ACT OF 2023 AND TO PROHIBIT FOREIGN-PARTY-CONTROLLED OWNERSHIP OF A DIGITAL ASSET MINING BUSINESS.
<u>HR1012</u>	Wardlaw	TO AMEND THE RULES OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE NINETY-FOURTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY.
<u>HR1013</u>	Wooten	TO AUTHORIZE THE INTRODUCTION OF A NONAPPROPRIATION BILL TO AMEND THE UNIFORM CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION ACT.
<u>HR1014</u>	Miller	TO AUTHORIZE THE INTRODUCTION OF A NONAPPROPRIATION BILL TO PROHIBIT THE USE OF A COMPUTER OR SOFTWARE MANUFACTURED, ASSEMBLED, OR DEVELOPED BY A COVERED FOREIGN ENTITY IN DIGITAL ASSET MINING.
<u>HR1015</u>	Miller	TO AUTHORIZE THE INTRODUCTION OF A NONAPPROPRIATION BILL TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS DATA CENTERS ACT OF 2023 AND TO AMEND THE REQUIREMENTS FOR A DIGITAL ASSET MINING BUSINESS OR BUSINESS USING A BLOCKCHAIN NETWORK.
<u>HR1016</u>	Miller	TO AUTHORIZE THE INTRODUCTION OF A NONAPPROPRIATION BILL TO REQUIRE A DIGITAL ASSET MINING BUSINESS TO PROVIDE NOTIFICATION BEFORE PURCHASING LAND OR A BUILDING OR BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION OF A DIGITAL ASSET MINING FACILITY.
<u>HR1017</u>	Miller	TO AUTHORIZE THE INTRODUCTION OF A NONAPPROPRIATION BILL TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS DATA CENTERS ACT OF 2023; AND TO REGULATE THE IMPACT ON WATER USAGE AND THE ELECTRIC GRID BY BLOCKCHAIN NETWORKS AND DIGITAL ASSET MINING.
<u>HR1019</u>	Miller	TO AUTHORIZE THE INTRODUCTION OF A NONAPPROPRIATION BILL TO REQUIRE A DIGITAL ASSET MINING BUSINESS TO PAY A FEE FOR EXTRAORDINARY ELECTRICAL ENERGY USAGE.
<u>HR1018</u>	Miller	TO AUTHORIZE THE INTRODUCTION OF A NONAPPROPRIATION BILL TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS DATA CENTERS ACT OF 2023; AND TO AMEND THE UNIFORM MONEY SERVICES ACT.

Notice: Silence your cell phones. Keep your personal conversations to a minimum. Observe restrictions designating areas as 'Members and Staff Only'.

HR1020 J. Moore

TO AUTHORIZE THE INTRODUCTION OF A NONAPPROPRIATION BILL TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS DATA CENTERS ACTS OF 2023, TO REGULATE DIGITAL ASSET MINING BUSINESSES AND BUSINESSES UTILIZING A BLOCKCHAIN NETWORK, AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.